DocuSign Envelope ID: DFSF9915-7124-40C2-8FEE-BOE1365C4FE9

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

— Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 16-199 A-5

COUNTY

SAP Number
4100051562

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Lydia Gitonga
Telephone Number (909) 386-8314

Contractor Dr. Bergin Psychotherapy Family
Services, PC dba Dr. Bergin Family
Counseling Services

Contractor Representative Aine Bergin

Telephone Number (951) 684-6684

Contract Term July 1, 2016 - September 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount $695,000

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $695,000

Cost Center 5912022220

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 5

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 16-199, effective April 1, 2022, as follows:

SECTION Il. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY

Section Il. Paragraphs LL - MM is added to read as follows:
LL. Allow interns to lead groups

MM.  Provide separate billing and reports for Trauma Treatment Services and Mental Health Services

ATTACHMENT C — FEE SCHEDULE
Replace attachment C with a revised Attachment C, included in this Amendment

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: DF9F9915-7124-40C2-8FEE-BOE1365C4FE9

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 16-199 remain in full force and effect.

Dr. Bergin Psychotherapy Family Services,
PC dba Dr. Bergin Family Counseling

SAN BERNARDING, COUNTY Services
(Print Cﬁeyﬁm%orporaﬁon, company, contractor, etc.)
> i By > 2

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Bbard of Supervisors “{Auhorized Signature - sign n bive i
Dated: AUG 09 2022 Name Aine Bergin, Psy.D., LMFT
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF THESBOARD g, Title Owner
i MAF *"J{\\ (Print or Type)
il of Supervisors July 21, 2022
' )gd@qty Dated: WY B

Address 6800 Indiana Ave. Suite #130

Riverside, CA 92506

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Ap Bacefistdlbegal Form Reypi Fisn@éritract Compliance Rexieved®ppraved by Department
U am Eriglet o | Palty St w| Jaopuilyn S
£ = B f 488— SCACBRESOSt DT —
Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel Patty Steven, Contracts Manager Jacquelyn areene, Director,

Preschool Services Department
July 25, 2022
e

July 26, 2022 eJu'ly 26, 2022

Date Dat Dat

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: DFSF9915-7124-40C2-8FEE-BOE1365C4FES

Attachment C
FEE SCHEDULE
Licensed Clinician Services FEE

Screenings/Evaluations $__ 100_____ Perhour
Social-Emotional Intervention $___100___ Perhour
Case File Maintenance & COPA $___100___ Perhour
Report Writing $ 100 Per hour
Federal Review Preparation & Participation $ 100 Per hour
Intervention Plans $___100 Per hour
Consultations $ 120 Per hour
Training $__120 Per hour
Attend PSD Meetings $__ 100 Per hour
Supervise PSD Interns $__ 100 Per hour
Group Sessions $__ 120 Perhour
Consultations (one-on-one) $_ 120_____ Perhour
Recruiting MFT Trainees/Interns $___100___ Perhour
Group Sessions and Prep (Interns) $___60___ Perhour
Case File Maintenance & COPA (Interns) $__60____ Perhour
PSD Meetings/Administration (Interns) $___60____ Perhour

Page 1 of 1



